:H \$90.00 3874

ETAS ID: TM439749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent		08/07/2017	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENCO BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	4270 IVY POINTE BOULEVARD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45245
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3874885	FUSION
Registration Number:	4195900	JOISTPRO
Registration Number:	3759804	NEXIBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42018.00.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida Blekhman
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Senco - Trademark Release (2012)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0744

900417837

source=Senco - Trademark Release (2012)#page2.tif source=Senco - Trademark Release (2012)#page3.tif source=Senco - Trademark Release (2012)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0745

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of August, 2017, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Agent"), in

favor of SENCO BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 7, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company, and other parties hereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and

interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Trademarks (as defined in that certain

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2012, executed by Company in favor

of Agent) including, without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2013 at Reel/Frame

4933/0446.

[Signature Page Follows]

US_127856759v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name:

Philip Nomura
Scnior Vice President Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Serial/Registration No.	Country	Date Registered
SENCO FASTENING SYSTEMS & DESIGN	2282877	Argentina	7/10/1987
SENCO FASTENING SYSTEMS & DESIGN	2282879	Argentina	7/10/1987
TYREX	2356009	Argentina	3/31/2010
TYREX	2356010	Argentina	3/31/2010
SENCO	925694; formerly 603860	Chile	6/10/1981
TYREX	857.504	Chile	8/12/2009
TYREX	857.503	Chile	8/12/2009
DURASPIN	5502654	China	
DURASPIN	5502653	China	
TYREX	6608505	China	3/14/2012
TYREX	6608504	China	9/7/2010
TYREX	373854	Colombia	3/12/2009
TYREX	373855	Colombia	3/12/2009
SENCO	1399850	India	11/17/2005
SENCO	172537	Vietnam	9/27/2011
DURASPIN	823568970	Brazil	
FUSION	3874885	United States	11/9/2010
JOISTPRO	4195900	United States	8/21/2012
NEXIBOND	3759804	United States	3/16/2010
SENCO	TMA801899	Canada	7/17/2011
SENCO	1061398	Italy	6/16/1986
SENCO	5515440	Japan	8/17/2012
SENCO	444338	Russia	9/15/2011
SENCO	262401	South Korea	5/11/1993
Senco.cl (Domain Name)	N/A	Chile	N/A
TYREX	146945	Vietnam	5/25/2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description	Application No.	Country	Date Applied
FINISHPRO	1541236	Canada	8/25/2011
JOISTPRO	1543679	Canada	9/15/2011
TYREX	40-2011-55363	South Korea	40-2011-55363
			10/11/2011
USE SENCO GENIINE	1534040	Canada	6/28/2011
FASTENERS			

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0748

USE SENCO GENIINE	1538712	Canada	8/8/2011
FASTENERS			

RECORDED: 08/18/2017